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Place Country Players Scratch HDC 
total Total Grand 

Total

Amit Shtrum 1081 54 1135

Nofar Hershkovitz 1123 60 1183

Mary Williams 1052 24 1076

Anthony Meehan 1141 36 1177

Jim Vouvoudakis 1049 60 1109

Anthoula Stavropoulou 1084 60 1144

Imre Foldvari 1138 0 1138

Dorottya Csorsz 1060 48 1108

Didier Collec 1076 12 1088

Celia Choukroun 1117 24 1141

Andreas Thomsen 1101 48 1149

Vibeke Bogetoft 1037 36 1073

Oscar Moschini 1104 42 1146

Daniela Giordano 1005 60 1065

Jimmy Cummins 1131 60 1191

Suzanne Clarke 974 36 1010

Adam Gacki 1032 30 1062

Dorota Piwowarczyk 1072 60 1132

Sean Attard 1058 48 1106

Lorraine Casha 1020 60 1080

Onur Demirkıran 1148 12 1160

Duygu Gurkan 965 60 1025

Kirill Chernov 1035 24 1059

Marina Kravchenko 1096 12 1108

Dmitri Chilkine 1072 0 1072

Ina Kunts 1039 48 1087

Willi Theissen 1118 42 1160

Monika Theissen 930 60 990

Zilvinas Perminas 1072 0 1072

Daiva Perminiene 1063 6 1069

Zabi Sikander 1024 0 1024

Didi Ilieva 1073 42 1115

Gerard van der Laan 997 60 1057

Bep van Os 1057 24 1081

Antonio Vargas 1014 36 1050

Francisca Nunez 1048 24 1072

Pollaris Kris 995 60 1055

Houben Els 1036 30 1066

Antreas Kalogirou 1019 48 1067

Stella Loizidou 987 60 1047

Olga Tarasova 1028 36 1064

Oleksandr Kalika 1039 0 1039

David Williamson 1020 0 1020

Bertha Campbell 955 36 991

Chris Rollings 997 48 1045

Vivien Cornelius 821 60 881

Da Silva Albert 1124 30 1154

------------------- 0 0 0
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Nr. Country Name Gender Average HD Game1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6

G
am

es

m
ax

Scratch 
total Sum HD

Total 
with 
HD

Average Grand 
Total

1-1 Dmitri Chilkine M 179 0 202 195 144 145 219 167 6 219 1072 0 1072 178,67
1-2 Ina Kunts F 170 8 138 136 214 183 180 188 6 214 1039 48 1087 173,17

2-1 Pollaris Kris M 159 10 160 147 153 154 169 212 6 212 995 60 1055 165,83
2-2 Houben Els F 173 5 146 160 198 183 167 182 6 198 1036 30 1066 172,67

3-1 Zabi Sikander M 179 0 183 144 180 162 198 157 6 198 1024 0 1024 170,67
3-2 Didi Ilieva F 171 7 155 164 179 171 193 211 6 211 1073 42 1115 178,83

4-1 Antreas Kalogirou M 170 8 155 192 189 148 158 177 6 192 1019 48 1067 169,83
4-2 Stella Loizidou F 167 10 158 156 142 168 172 191 6 191 987 60 1047 164,50

5-1 Andreas Thomsen M 169 8 152 194 202 157 171 225 6 225 1101 48 1149 183,50
5-2 Vibeke Bogetoft F 172 6 191 169 145 176 198 158 6 198 1037 36 1073 172,83

6-1 Anthony Meehan M 172 6 174 193 189 236 199 150 6 236 1141 36 1177 190,17
6-2 Mary Williams F 174 4 169 203 157 188 189 146 6 203 1052 24 1076 175,33

7-1 Didier Collec M 177 2 212 146 214 159 179 166 6 214 1076 12 1088 179,33
7-2 Celia Choukroun F 175 4 220 159 200 176 165 197 6 220 1117 24 1141 186,17

8-1 Willi Theissen M 171 7 190 169 170 191 172 226 6 226 1118 42 1160 186,33
8-2 Monika Theissen F 164 10 179 150 178 137 158 128 6 179 930 60 990 155,00

9-1 Jim Vouvoudakis M 163 10 142 210 180 154 212 151 6 212 1049 60 1109 174,83
9-2 Anthoula Stavropoulou F 161 10 176 180 204 183 167 174 6 204 1084 60 1144 180,67

10-1 Imre Foldvari M 179 0 141 218 166 168 211 234 6 234 1138 0 1138 189,67
10-2 Dorottya Csorsz F 169 8 192 174 177 199 147 171 6 199 1060 48 1108 176,67

11-1 Jimmy Cummins M 160 10 180 213 201 164 180 193 6 213 1131 60 1191 188,50
11-2 Suzanne Clarke F 172 6 136 177 158 163 182 158 6 182 974 36 1010 162,33

12-1 Chris Rollings M 170 8 112 127 211 166 179 202 6 211 997 48 1045 166,17
12-2 Vivien Cornelius F 154 10 130 127 153 120 140 151 6 153 821 60 881 136,83

13-1 Amit Shtrum M 168 9 115 147 187 219 199 214 6 219 1081 54 1135 180,17
13-2 Nofar Hershkovitz F 167 10 211 203 204 190 160 155 6 211 1123 60 1183 187,17

14-1 Oscar Moschini M 171 7 213 157 168 194 188 184 6 213 1104 42 1146 184,00
14-2 Daniela Giordano F 166 10 140 160 171 172 187 175 6 187 1005 60 1065 167,50

15-1 Zilvinas Perminas M 179 0 169 213 210 141 144 195 6 213 1072 0 1072 178,67
15-2 Daiva Perminiene F 178 1 194 173 177 202 166 151 6 202 1063 6 1069 177,17

16-1 Da Silva Albert M 173 5 219 189 169 128 197 222 6 222 1124 30 1154 187,33
16-2 ------------------- F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0,00

17-1 Sean Attard M 170 8 164 178 192 188 190 146 6 192 1058 48 1106 176,33
17-2 Lorraine Casha F 163 10 182 152 134 195 192 165 6 195 1020 60 1080 170,00

18-1 Gerard van der Laan M 159 10 180 159 179 188 157 134 6 188 997 60 1057 166,17
18-2 Bep van Os F 174 4 155 194 157 154 202 195 6 202 1057 24 1081 176,17

19-1 David Williamson M 179 0 172 197 138 169 124 220 6 220 1020 0 1020 170,00
19-2 Bertha Campbell F 172 6 136 146 182 152 149 190 6 190 955 36 991 159,17

20-1 Adam Gacki M 173 5 140 182 150 144 200 216 6 216 1032 30 1062 172,00
20-2 Dorota Piwowarczyk F 163 10 165 188 166 233 162 158 6 233 1072 60 1132 178,67

21-1 Kirill Chernov M 174 4 179 190 184 154 136 192 6 192 1035 24 1059 172,50
21-2 Marina Kravchenko F 177 2 163 207 190 179 195 162 6 207 1096 12 1108 182,67

22-1 Antonio Vargas M 172 6 191 126 179 143 192 183 6 192 1014 36 1050 169,00
22-2 Francisca Nunez F 174 4 166 151 167 192 184 188 6 192 1048 24 1072 174,67

23-1 Onur Demirkıran M 177 2 168 225 189 199 191 176 6 225 1148 12 1160 191,33
23-2 Duygu Gurkan F 164 10 132 162 189 152 170 160 6 189 965 60 1025 160,83

24-1 Oleksandr Kalika M 179 0 197 148 214 159 171 150 6 214 1039 0 1039 173,17
24-2 Olga Tarasova F 172 6 144 151 157 182 218 176 6 218 1028 36 1064 171,33
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place Country Player Entering 
HD

Recalculated 
Average

New 
HD Sratch total HD 

total Grand Total

1 Ukraine Olga Tarasova 6 186 0 3503 36 3539
2 Lithuania Daiva Perminiene 1 190 0 3430 6 3436
3 Israel Nofar Hershkovitz 10 178 1 3333 72 3405
4 Italy Daniela Giordano 10 176 3 3303 96 3399
5 Russia Marina Kravchenko 2 183 0 3344 12 3356
6 Northern Ireland Bertha Campbell 6 171 6 3235 108 3343
7 The Netherlands Bep van Os 4 184 0 3303 24 3327
8 Hungary Dorottya Csorsz 8 175 4 3217 96 3313
9 England Mary Williams 4 173 4 3223 72 3295

10 France Celia Choukroun 4 183 0 3263 24 3287
11 Malta Lorraine Casha 10 171 7 3065 144 3209
12 Belarus Ina Kunts 8 168 8 3049 144 3193
13 Poland Dorota Piwowarczyk 10 173 5 3071 120 3191
14 Turkey Duygu Gurkan 10 161 10 2993 180 3173
15 Spain Francisca Nunez 4 178 1 3132 36 3168
16 Belgium Houben Els 5 173 5 3059 90 3149
17 Bulgaria Didi Ilieva 7 168 7 2995 126 3121
18 Greece Anthoula Stavropoulou 10 170 8 2953 156 3109

Denmark Vibeke Bogetoft 6 164 6 2949 108 3057
Ireland Suzanne Clarke 6 161 6 2949 108 3057

21 Cyprus Stella Loizidou 10 159 10 2854 180 3034
22 Germany Monika Theissen 10 145 10 2651 180 2831
23 Isle of Man Vivien Cornelius 10 140 10 2484 180 2664
24 Luxemburg ------------------- 0 0 0 0 0 0

19-20

AFTER 18 GAMES

 QUALIFICATION

SINGLES                 WOMEN



Nr. Country Name Entering 
Average

Entering 
HD Game1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6

G
am

es Scratch total Sum HD
Total with 

HD for 
games 1-6

Average 
for games 

1-6

Average 
after 12 
games

New HD Game7 Game 8 Game 9 Game 10 Game 11 Game 12

G
am

es Scratch total Sum 
HD

Total with 
HD for 

games 7-12

Average 
for games 7

12

New 
HD Game 13 Game 14 Game 15 Game 16 Game 17 Game 18

G
am

es

Scratch 
total

Sum 
HD

Total with HD 
for games 13-

18

Average for 
games 13-18

1-2 Ina Kunts 170 8 183 167 161 177 147 148 6 983 48 1031 163,83 168 8 173 154 142 195 184 181 6 1029 48 1077 171,50 8 163 162 170 150 182 210 6 1037 48 1085 172,83
2-2 Houben Els 173 5 202 159 147 164 191 178 6 1041 30 1071 173,50 173 5 171 165 195 165 191 180 6 1067 30 1097 177,83 5 116 162 162 120 211 180 6 951 30 981 158,50
3-2 Didi Ilieva 171 7 167 147 143 182 154 154 6 947 42 989 157,83 168 7 163 123 167 173 170 190 6 986 42 1028 164,33 7 176 179 168 203 155 181 6 1062 42 1104 177,00
4-2 Stella Loizidou 167 10 149 139 126 183 141 186 6 924 60 984 154,00 159 10 144 161 139 203 167 164 6 978 60 1038 163,00 10 181 122 178 164 161 146 6 952 60 1012 158,67
5-2 Vibeke Bogetoft 172 6 145 137 139 171 191 156 6 939 36 975 156,50 164 6 195 150 144 181 150 176 6 996 36 1032 166,00 6 160 157 164 195 160 178 6 1014 36 1050 169,00
6-2 Mary Williams 174 4 178 133 180 187 194 154 6 1026 24 1050 171,00 173 4 217 171 202 175 175 166 6 1106 24 1130 184,33 4 184 154 193 169 222 169 6 1091 24 1115 181,83
7-2 Celia Choukroun 175 4 164 183 170 155 198 214 6 1084 24 1108 180,67 183 0 167 191 205 183 169 188 6 1103 0 1103 183,83 0 170 190 171 205 186 154 6 1076 0 1076 179,33
8-2 Monika Theissen 164 10 149 151 138 119 134 130 6 821 60 881 136,83 145 10 150 136 133 148 210 180 6 957 60 1017 159,50 10 124 153 131 150 160 155 6 873 60 933 145,50
9-2 Anthoula Stavropoulou 161 10 127 168 179 169 172 149 6 964 60 1024 160,67 170 8 171 180 170 201 167 150 6 1039 48 1087 173,17 8 143 132 177 170 150 178 6 950 48 998 158,33

10-2 Dorottya Csorsz 169 8 167 171 168 177 180 179 6 1042 48 1090 173,67 175 4 188 190 149 224 210 180 6 1141 24 1165 190,17 4 170 179 176 164 182 163 6 1034 24 1058 172,33
11-2 Suzanne Clarke 172 6 138 143 189 165 159 171 6 965 36 1001 160,83 161 6 150 147 158 178 160 198 6 991 36 1027 165,17 6 148 200 134 143 153 215 6 993 36 1029 165,50
12-2 Vivien Cornelius 154 10 136 172 146 132 130 145 6 861 60 921 143,50 140 10 159 169 135 105 132 104 6 804 60 864 134,00 10 160 152 124 110 126 147 6 819 60 879 136,50
13-2 Nofar Hershkovitz 167 10 150 173 140 192 193 166 6 1014 60 1074 169,00 178 1 214 209 204 200 174 196 6 1197 6 1203 199,50 1 190 147 192 155 223 215 6 1122 6 1128 187,00
14-2 Daniela Giordano 166 10 192 201 149 185 235 154 6 1116 60 1176 186,00 176 3 205 180 186 182 199 182 6 1134 18 1152 189,00 3 185 169 174 173 199 153 6 1053 18 1071 175,50
15-2 Daiva Perminiene 178 1 220 242 182 203 213 163 6 1223 6 1229 203,83 190 0 176 166 208 172 199 202 6 1123 0 1123 187,17 0 170 201 180 166 192 175 6 1084 0 1084 180,67
16-2 ------------------- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0,00
17-2 Lorraine Casha 163 10 171 200 214 154 159 137 6 1035 60 1095 172,50 171 7 169 169 150 152 168 173 6 981 42 1023 163,50 7 163 176 188 137 201 184 6 1049 42 1091 174,83
18-2 Bep van Os 174 4 201 192 235 175 182 176 6 1161 24 1185 193,50 184 0 160 155 143 184 200 202 6 1044 0 1044 174,00 0 203 155 201 179 196 164 6 1098 0 1098 183,00
19-2 Bertha Campbell 172 6 210 168 178 168 212 164 6 1100 36 1136 183,33 171 6 172 201 191 180 188 175 6 1107 36 1143 184,50 6 147 173 214 166 162 166 6 1028 36 1064 171,33
20-2 Dorota Piwowarczyk 163 10 156 189 134 184 190 155 6 1008 60 1068 168,00 173 5 202 161 204 160 203 184 6 1114 30 1144 185,67 5 176 144 168 156 136 169 6 949 30 979 158,17
22-2 Marina Kravchenko 177 2 161 172 192 182 212 181 6 1100 12 1112 183,33 183 0 223 181 148 186 211 143 6 1092 0 1092 182,00 0 184 211 211 184 191 171 6 1152 0 1152 192,00
23-2 Francisca Nunez 174 4 187 180 214 165 190 152 6 1088 24 1112 181,33 178 1 155 159 174 185 137 155 6 965 6 971 160,83 1 170 171 209 155 191 183 6 1079 6 1085 179,83
24-2 Duygu Gurkan 164 10 179 145 158 147 154 184 6 967 60 1027 161,17 161 10 160 153 168 156 188 165 6 990 60 1050 165,00 10 161 155 201 164 193 162 6 1036 60 1096 172,67
25-2 Olga Tarasova 172 6 186 210 205 222 213 171 6 1207 36 1243 201,17 186 0 204 168 200 237 183 209 6 1201 0 1201 200,17 0 177 197 179 194 181 167 6 1095 0 1095 182,50
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Place Country Player Entering 
HD

Recalculated 
Average

New 
HD Sratch total HD 

total Grand Total

1 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 0 201 0 3816 0 3816
2 Denmark Andreas Thomsen 8 194 0 3668 48 3716
3 Hungary Imre Foldvari 0 189 0 3504 0 3504
4 England Anthony Meehan 6 192 0 3467 36 3503
5 Turkey Onur Demirkıran 2 196 0 3463 12 3475
6 Malta Sean Attard 8 181 0 3412 48 3460
7 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine 0 189 0 3459 0 3459
8 Ukraine Oleksandr Kalika 0 182 0 3455 0 3455
9 Belgium Pollaris Kris 10 176 3 3323 96 3419

10 Greece Jim Vouvoudakis 10 177 2 3321 84 3405
11 Ireland Jimmy Cummins 10 181 0 3339 60 3399
12 Northern Ireland David Williamson 0 179 0 3371 0 3371
13 Italy Oscar Moschini 7 184 0 3311 42 3353
14 The Netherlands Gerard van der Laan 10 169 8 3183 156 3339
15 France Didier Collec 2 183 0 3315 12 3327
16 Russia Kirill Chernov 4 182 0 3279 24 3303
17 Poland Adam Gacki 5 179 0 3249 30 3279
18 Spain Antonio Vargas 6 172 6 3171 108 3279
19 Germany Willi Theissen 7 192 0 3228 42 3270
20 Cyprus Antreas Kalogirou 8 174 4 3168 96 3264
21 Isle of Man Chris Rollings 8 171 7 3124 132 3256
22 Israel Amit Shtrum 9 178 1 3185 66 3251
23 Luxemburg Da Silva Albert 5 187 0 3206 30 3236
24 Bulgaria Zabi Sikander 0 180 0 3229 0 3229

AFTER 18 GAMES

QUALIFICATION

SINGLES                   MEN



Nr. Country Name Gender Entering 
Average
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G
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Average 
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after 12 
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1-1 Dmitri Chilkine M 179 0 195 197 218 161 255 173 6 1199 0 1199 199,83 189 0 202 181 203 175 167 199 6 1127 0 1127 187,83 0 156 180 205 245 184 163 6 1133 0 1133 188,83 3459 0 3459
2-1 Pollaris Kris M 159 10 202 180 180 222 146 193 6 1123 60 1183 187,17 176 3 198 155 180 167 224 162 6 1086 18 1104 181,00 3 163 163 201 155 224 208 6 1114 18 1132 185,67 3323 96 3419
3-1 Zabi Sikander M 179 0 170 182 186 205 179 214 6 1136 0 1136 189,33 180 0 189 198 167 169 203 154 6 1080 0 1080 180,00 0 177 159 174 172 161 170 6 1013 0 1013 168,83 3229 0 3229
4-1 Antreas Kalogirou M 170 8 136 199 197 153 188 198 6 1071 48 1119 178,50 174 4 159 136 195 190 171 210 6 1061 24 1085 176,83 4 193 166 140 167 175 195 6 1036 24 1060 172,67 3168 96 3264
5-1 Andreas Thomsen M 169 8 195 195 235 198 178 234 6 1235 48 1283 205,83 194 0 216 205 201 192 180 183 6 1177 0 1177 196,17 0 212 211 191 210 195 237 6 1256 0 1256 209,33 3668 48 3716
6-1 Anthony Meehan M 172 6 176 173 233 193 201 187 6 1163 36 1199 193,83 192 0 206 212 181 188 216 177 6 1180 0 1180 196,67 0 178 229 185 157 182 193 6 1124 0 1124 187,33 3467 36 3503
7-1 Didier Collec M 177 2 179 204 189 160 200 192 6 1124 12 1136 187,33 183 0 213 161 173 205 175 165 6 1092 0 1092 182,00 0 192 178 173 187 167 202 6 1099 0 1099 183,17 3315 12 3327
8-1 Willi Theissen M 171 7 181 223 185 216 185 205 6 1195 42 1237 199,17 192 0 178 166 168 197 145 149 6 1003 0 1003 167,17 0 155 171 183 163 170 188 6 1030 0 1030 171,67 3228 42 3270
9-1 Jim Vouvoudakis M 163 10 150 179 167 182 214 183 6 1075 60 1135 179,17 177 2 192 225 163 186 202 215 6 1183 12 1195 197,17 2 150 178 222 190 145 178 6 1063 12 1075 177,17 3321 84 3405

10-1 Imre Foldvari M 179 0 155 201 184 168 224 198 6 1130 0 1130 188,33 189 0 147 258 210 176 201 191 6 1183 0 1183 197,17 0 189 158 210 229 190 215 6 1191 0 1191 198,50 3504 0 3504
11-1 Jimmy Cummins M 160 10 200 144 204 146 203 150 6 1047 60 1107 174,50 181 0 248 173 189 209 147 185 6 1151 0 1151 191,83 0 171 186 237 158 187 202 6 1141 0 1141 190,17 3339 60 3399
12-1 Chris Rollings M 170 8 210 148 192 152 202 157 6 1061 48 1109 176,83 171 7 180 153 213 204 145 149 6 1044 42 1086 174,00 7 206 127 164 172 172 178 6 1019 42 1061 169,83 3124 132 3256
13-1 Amit Shtrum M 168 9 214 128 199 193 161 171 6 1066 54 1120 177,67 178 1 120 152 153 134 181 223 6 963 6 969 160,50 1 177 200 185 158 214 222 6 1156 6 1162 192,67 3185 66 3251
14-1 Oscar Moschini M 171 7 174 207 182 170 194 182 6 1109 42 1151 184,83 184 0 242 203 179 172 153 203 6 1152 0 1152 192,00 0 183 191 168 183 175 150 6 1050 0 1050 175,00 3311 42 3353
15-1 Zilvinas Perminas M 179 0 230 207 245 200 248 214 6 1344 0 1344 224,00 201 0 255 193 168 205 193 208 6 1222 0 1222 203,67 0 192 199 211 204 215 229 6 1250 0 1250 208,33 3816 0 3816
16-1 Da Silva Albert M 173 5 150 181 196 189 234 175 6 1125 30 1155 187,50 187 0 212 168 212 148 173 147 6 1060 0 1060 176,67 0 207 141 148 183 205 137 6 1021 0 1021 170,17 3206 30 3236
17-1 Sean Attard M 170 8 179 246 177 165 158 200 6 1125 48 1173 187,50 181 0 215 212 178 181 199 183 6 1168 0 1168 194,67 0 168 180 213 170 210 178 6 1119 0 1119 186,50 3412 48 3460
18-1 Gerard van der Laan M 159 10 185 144 201 194 135 180 6 1039 60 1099 173,17 169 8 201 201 142 142 179 208 6 1073 48 1121 178,83 8 188 166 178 192 183 164 6 1071 48 1119 178,50 3183 156 3339
19-1 David Williamson M 179 0 176 174 255 180 154 192 6 1131 0 1131 188,50 179 0 225 178 204 188 172 215 6 1182 0 1182 197,00 0 210 175 187 189 144 153 6 1058 0 1058 176,33 3371 0 3371
20-1 Adam Gacki M 173 5 181 181 188 199 192 185 6 1126 30 1156 187,67 179 0 184 142 177 202 157 162 6 1024 0 1024 170,67 0 171 192 210 136 202 188 6 1099 0 1099 183,17 3249 30 3279
21-1 Kirill Chernov M 174 4 186 186 220 146 219 195 6 1152 24 1176 192,00 182 0 167 158 205 188 203 112 6 1033 0 1033 172,17 0 185 184 151 238 169 167 6 1094 0 1094 182,33 3279 24 3303
22-1 Antonio Vargas M 172 6 188 188 177 196 141 162 6 1052 36 1088 175,33 172 6 200 200 155 187 178 170 6 1090 36 1126 181,67 6 184 178 146 202 142 177 6 1029 36 1065 171,50 3171 108 3279
23-1 Onur Demirkıran M 177 2 180 230 203 202 207 193 6 1215 12 1227 202,50 196 0 140 187 164 204 208 195 6 1098 0 1098 183,00 0 222 154 196 190 188 200 6 1150 0 1150 191,67 3463 12 3475
24-1 Oleksandr Kalika M 179 0 201 178 192 169 205 210 6 1155 0 1155 192,50 182 0 192 191 187 146 215 188 6 1119 0 1119 186,50 0 233 255 179 161 167 186 6 1181 0 1181 196,83 3455 0 3455
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Place Player Scratch 
total

Sum 
HD

Sum 
Bonus

Grand 
Total

1 Nofar Hershkovitz, Israel 1340 7 210 1557
2 Daiva Perminiene, Lithuania 1346 0 120 1466
3 Dorottya Csorsz, Hungary 1341 28 90 1459
4 Olga Tarasova, Ukraine 1306 0 150 1456
5 Daniela Giordano, Italy 1293 21 120 1434
6 Bertha Campbell, Northern Ireland 1255 42 90 1387
7 Marina Kravchenko, Russia 1250 0 30 1280
8 Bep van Os, The Netherlands 1241 0 30 1271

Place Player Scratch 
total

Sum 
HD

Sum 
Bonus

Grand 
Total

1 Oleksandr Kalika, Ukraine 1530 0 210 1740
2 Zilvinas Perminas, Lithuania 1446 0 180 1626
3 Sean Attard, Malta 1378 0 60 1438
4 Anthony Meehan, England 1335 0 90 1425
5 Imre Foldvari, Hungary 1256 0 105 1361
6 Onur Demirkıran, Turkey 1280 0 75 1355
7 Andreas Thomsen, Denmark 1262 0 90 1352
8 Dmitri Chilkine, Belarus 1305 0 30 1335

WOMEN

MEN

ROUND ROBIN



Olga 
Tarasova, 
Ukraine

Daiva 
Perminiene, 
Lithuania

Nofar 
Hershkovitz, 

Israel

Daniela 
Giordano, 

Italy

Marina 
Kravchenko, 

Russia

Bertha 
Campbell, 
Northern 
Ireland

Bep van Os, 
The 

Netherlands

Dorottya 
Csorsz, 

Hungary

Scratch 
total Sum HD Sum 

Bonus
Grand 
Total

0 0 30 30 30 30 30
171 189 206 181 213 157 189

30 0 0 0 30 30 30

212 191 148 190 201 211 193
30 30 30 30 30 30 30

189 211 173 161 196 178 232
0 30 0 30 0 30 30

201 173 157 189 133 223 217
0 30 0 0 0 0 0

154 219 149 180 165 183 200
0 0 0 30 30 30 0

188 184 187 198 162 178 158
0 0 0 0 30 0 0

123 172 172 224 202 170 178
0 0 0 0 30 30 30

178 170 187 204 227 195 180

Zilvinas 
Perminas, 
Lithuania

Andreas 
Thomsen, 
Denmark

Imre Foldvari, 
Hungary

Anthony 
Meehan, 
England

Onur 
Demirkıran, 

Turkey

Sean Attard, 
Malta

Dmitri 
Chilkine, 
Belarus

Oleksandr 
Kalika, 
Ukraine

Scratch 
total Sum HD Sum 

Bonus
Grand 
Total

30 30 30 30 30 30 0
176 202 209 199 221 226 213

0 0 30 30 0 30 0
170 173 193 182 170 191 183
0 30 0 15 30 30 0

137 191 187 185 214 192 150
0 0 30 30 0 30 0

187 178 226 199 167 217 161
0 0 15 0 30 30 0

179 179 185 166 202 184 185
0 30 0 30 0 0 0

201 202 204 207 165 187 212
0 0 0 0 0 30 0

224 176 189 177 168 192 179
30 30 30 30 30 30 30
240 194 177 235 207 277 200

42

0

28

0

7

21

0 1280

1387

1271

1459

1456

1466

1557

1434

0

0

0

0

1355

1438

1335

1740

1626

1352

1361

1425

1306

90

30

90

150

120

210

30

120

0

1346

1241

1340

1293

1530

180

90

105

90

75

60

30

210

1256

1335

1378

1305

1280 0

0

0

0

Imre Foldvari, 
Hungary

Anthony Meehan, 
England

Onur Demirkıran, 
Turkey

Sean Attard, Malta

Daniela Giordano, 
Italy

1446

1262

Marina Kravchenko, 
Russia

Bertha Campbell, 
Northern Ireland

Zilvinas Perminas, 
Lithuania

Andreas Thomsen, 
Denmark

1341

1250

1255

Dmitri Chilkine, 
Belarus

Oleksandr Kalika, 
Ukraine

ROUND ROBIN

Bep van Os, The 
Netherlands

WOMEN

MEN

Dorottya Csorsz, 
Hungary

Olga Tarasova, 
Ukraine

Daiva Perminiene, 
Lithuania

Nofar Hershkovitz, 
Israel



Game 1 Game 2 HD Grand Total
Nofar Hershkovitz, Israel 189 151 1 342

Game HD Total Daiva Perminiene, Lithuania 190 193 0 383
Daiva Perminiene, Lithuania 176 0 176

Dorottya Csorsz, Hungary 159 4 163

Game 1 Game 2 HD Grand Total
Oleksandr Kalika, Ukraine 279 197 0 476

Game HD Total Zilvinas Perminas, Lithuania 233 167 0 400
Zilvinas Perminas, Lithuania 214 0 214

Sean Attard, Malta 168 0 168

WOMEN

MEN

STEPLADDER FINAL




